# OP \$40.00 2182817

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM476935

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HILLTOP FRUIT TREES LLC		05/31/2018	Limited Liability Company:

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RANDY WILLMENG	
Street Address:	7515 NORTH BRANCH ROAD	
City:	WATERVLIET	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	49098	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2182817	SUMMER SERENADE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4403915101

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4403915100

Email: CGIACOMAZZO@DRIGGSLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: DRIGGS, HOGG, DAUGHERTY & DEL ZOPPO CO.,

Address Line 1: 38500 CHARDON ROAD

Address Line 4: WILLOUGHBY HILLS, OHIO 44094

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICK J. DAUGHERTY
SIGNATURE:	/PATRICK J. DAUGHERTY/
DATE SIGNED:	06/06/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=ACN-60-8239\_Assgt\_HilltopFruitTreesLLC\_to\_RandyWillmeng\_05-31-2018#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006347 FRAME: 0323

### **ASSIGNMENT**

HILLTOP FRUIT TREES LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Michigan, located at 60395 County Road 681, Hartford, Michigan, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which it acknowledges, hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto Randy Willmeng, located at 7515 North Branch Road, Watervliet, Michigan 49098, the entire right, title and interest, including any and all common law rights, in and to the following trademark registration:

**TRADEMARK** 

REG. NO.

**REG. DATE** 

**SUMMER SERENADE** 

2 182 817

August 18, 1998

Together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark and the registration therefor identified above.

Executed by its duly authorized officer this 31st day of May, 2018 at Hartford Michigan.

HILLTOP FRUIT TREES LLC

Line

Steven M Flamm, Owner

Witness

Witness

TRADEMARK REEL: 006347 FRAME: 0324

**RECORDED: 06/06/2018**